# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of Incorporation previously recorded on Reel 003148 Frame 0363. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the original State of Incorporation was listed as New Jersey, when it should have been listed as Delaware

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hosokawa Micron International Inc.		08/18/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bepex International, LLC	
Street Address:	333 N.E. Taft Street	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55413	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	664058	PULVOCRON
Registration Number:	1018557	RIETZ
Registration Number:	793356	SOLIDAIRE
Registration Number:	789965	STRONG SCOTT
Registration Number:	420758	THERMASCREW
Registration Number:	1517888	TORUSDISC
Registration Number:	668651	STRONG SCOTT TURBULIZER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.492.7306
Email: IP@fredlaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0347

900034000

Correspondent Name: John Pickerill/FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51039.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Pickerill
Signature:	/John Pickerill/
Date:	10/14/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bepex TM Assign#page1.tif source=Bepex TM Assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0348

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hosokawa Micron International Inc., located at 10 Chatham Road, Summit, New Jersey 07901 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding trademark applications on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "The Marks").

WHEREAS, Bepex International, LLC, located at 333 N.E. Taft Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55413 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring The Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor to which The Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to The Marks for the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the registration and the application thereof.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark, and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents presented to Assignor by Assignee and to perform any other acts which are or may be reasonably necessary to evidence or perfect the assignment, including those reasonably necessary to effectuate the recordation of the assignment.

HOSOKAWA MICRON INTERNATIONAL INC.

Ву_	Deta	ma Scatt	
Its _	Vice	President	

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )

COUNTY OF UNION )

On this 874day of AUGUST, 2005, before me appeared BORAH SOTT of Hosokawa Micron International Inc., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he she signed it as a free act on behalf of said company with authority to do so.

Notary Public

JAMIE A. C'BRIEN
Notary Public, State of New Jersey
No. 2279970
Qualified in Morris County
Commission Expires October 9, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0349

# SCHEDULE A

# Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PULVOCRON	664,058	7/8/1958
RIETZ	1,018,557	8/19/1975
SOLIDAIRE	793,356	7/27/1965
STRONG SCOTT	789,965	5/25/1965
THERMASCREW	420,758	4/30/1946
TORUSDISC	1,517,888	12/27/1988
TURBULIZER	668,651	10/21/1958

#3105138\1

TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0350

**RECORDED: 10/14/2005**